ATY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE AND LICENSES | OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
| 301 WEST COLFAS AVE.

| DEPARTMENT 206

DENVER, CO 80202
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Fobruary &, 2008

T-Eloven, Inc.

dibia 7-Eleven Store 132060
2340 B, Coliax Avenus Pl

Denver CO 80206 I

Dear Applicant:

Thank vou for he application you recently filed for 3 2.2% Beer OF Pramizes Liguor
License af 2340 E. Colfax Avanus, Denver, Colorado. You are notified to sppear in
this office for a public hearing on this application on Warch 48, 2008 at 1:30 .05

Enciosed havewith for the applicant Is a copy of the findings rendered in this matter,
Please be advised that you are required fo appear ot the Department of Exelse and
Licenses for 4 pre-hearing conference on Thursday, February 19, 8t 10:00 a.m. At
this canference, you will be reguired 1o submit 21l of the requirements set forth in the
attached findings. Fsilure to submit these requirements may result in 2 cancellation of
the above-set public hearing dale and a need for you fo resubmit 2 new application ang
application fess. Please dé not hesitate to contact me at (720} 865.2760 should vou
have any questions regarding the findings. ,

At the time of the hearing on Mareh 18th, you wil be required to prove why said
application should be epproved. You will be required 1o present evidencs
demonstrating the nelghborhood need and that the residents andior business owners or
managers in the grea ground vour location desire that the license issue sven  the
application 15 not contested. You must also establish that the issuancs of this lcense
will not have an adverse sffect on the health, welfare or morals of the neighborhood in
sueshon.

The Depariment of Excise and Licenses hes designated an area around your location
on amap, You must prasent up o thres {3} adult withesses who are rezidents,
business ownars or managers from the designated ares 1o testify as  group in
support of the application. A manager must have general supervisory authority over
the business, The peolestor lo the gpplication, if there are any, will also be aliowed o

present up fo three (3} wilnesses 1o lestily individually and others 1o testify as & group.
Represenialives from any registered neighborhood organizations In the area will alse
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b pllowsd {o tesiify reganding the organization’s position. I addilion, you may present
setitions thal have been signed by residerts or business ownersfmanagers in the )
designated area in support of the application. Pelitions that are filed five days privr io
ihe hearing 8t the Degeriment of Excise and Livenses and sccompanied by comulsted
affidavils fumishad by the Depariment will be admitied without testimony,

Paditions ot fled in ihis manner will be admitted only through he testimony of the
giroulaiors in person gl the hearing. The same resiiiclions apply (& protesion’ pelitions.

Publlcation of nolice of this application will ovour on Fobruary 23, 2008 and wilibe
provided by the Deparlment of Excise ared Licenses. Posiing of the premises shall
sheo sommenss on February 23, 2008 and continus through the date of vour hearing,
Petitions may be cirmulated beginning Pebruary 25, 2008, Sipnatures oblalned prior to
ihis date will not be accepled. ¥ you naed further Information afler reading the conlenis
of this lefler, pleass call T20H/888-2780,

Please be advisad that ¥ vou are not prepared 1o procesd with the hearing on
Hareh 18, 2608, vou may be reguired (0 reapply with new application forms and the
payment g}f another application fee and re-posting of the premises.

Thank vou for your atfention o these matters.
Vary uly yours,

Avdlda R, Marguez
Diractor of Excise and Licenses
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Filag on bobalf of the Applicent Ly:

SELGRADD o LA 00 Cory Stonbvaker & 5 ;%m?%%’ﬁ% B
ENFORUTVENT DS SNBTTIETYY
SR GUDARBTREET
SRR 0 R . . ; .
COLORADO FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE .
{3.2% BEER) LICENSE APPLICATION T
5 new LiceNsE ) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP 7] LICENSE AENEWAL ] 0 ?)}f:jgoi}(;
© ALL ANSWERS MUST BE PRINTED IN BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITTEN -'7‘“{% N
+ APPLICANT MUST CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) } -~ Z
- LOCAL LICENSE FEE § ‘ j - 28~ C%
*+_ APPUCANT SHOULD OBTAIN A COPY OF THE COLORARG LIOUCR AND BEgn CODE{Call 203-370-2165 DO NOT WRITE 14 THIB $PADE
1. Applicant is applvingas a ]

1 Cotporation

1 Individual ™ Limited Liability Company

{77 Panparshlp Grciucis Lhvbost Linbiy s Musbend und Wite Porlrshipsy

{7 Association or Other

2. Apploani(s) it an LLC, name of LLCTH parirorahip, #t 16351 8 pATINGHS nowise: i steporation, narme of comoration

Feiny pursizer

~Eleven. Ing 75-1085131
Za. Trade Name of Eglestisiument (DBA) Btate Gales Tax Ne, Business Telaphons
7-Eleven Slors 13200 24-11111-0248 1 303-321-7824
3. Addrses ol Pramices {spectly sxact cation of mremises; "
2340 E Colfax
Ty County State Z1¥ Coda
Denver Denver CO 80208
4, Maliing Aducess (Number and Stset} Ly or Towa o Sue P Code
5600 8. Quebec St., Suite 200C Greenwood Village 80111

5. H the premises currently have & fgquos of Doer lioanse, you MUST answer the flowing

Present Trade Mame of Sstadisthment (OBAY Presom State License No. | Presant Class of License

Presen Bxpiration Datg

1148 SECTION A NONHEFUNDABLE APPLICATION FESS | LiAR SECTION B 3,2% DEER UICENSE FEES

WG [ Appdonion Fos lnt Hew L ivarne 102500 212t [T Rewit 3.0% Beer On-Premises (it $ gess

saen % Appiication P for Now Litonse 224 {”‘3 Rutail 3.2% Beer On-Fremisax {County) 311780

wancuton Raviey . § 112500 2142 &ﬁ Mgt 3.2% Beor O-Framises (Clty} & 96,25

Laat i} AppEsaEn Fio e 31,0250 2125 } {t} Retall 3.2% Boar O -Premises (County LI EG

iy {71 Appbostion Feu for Trangder - ) 21837 1 Hewil 3.29% Beor oDl Pramises (Ding $ 95.28
sl Radav $ 132880

28 [T Fami 2% e OwOH Pemises Dot S 01r.an

2370 {§ Master File Location Fee .. § 28.00% Tawt

2575 Iuster File Background ... 5 25080 % L= S

DO MNOTWRITE IN THIS SPACE - FOR BEPARTMENT OF REVENUE USE OMLY

LIABILITY INFORBATION

L . . rene P i R Liconso fssued Though
Couniy Ly ndustry Type Lizonse Actount Numbar Linkiity Dme {Eaptration Datit
FROM 35
Stade Ty o Loumy
o <T50G {935 2180-160 {999} 2199-160 {998}

Lol Fong tirw Lcetae
2300100
(599)

Bacn Fong Trarafar Siptare

2310-100
{999}

g

TOTAL
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HERAL ‘“AF{'NFQS AND
B OF 10% GR MORE I
aEeks, and subml Snger pont cards :Q st

340504 3?}:39.:5;‘

Mame Home Address, Gity & Blag Dt uf Bty | Posilion Y% Owoed
~Eipven, Inc. 271N Hasiked Ave., Dallas, TX 75204 NIA NS NIA
ase sge altashmant

disclosed hare does not tota 5.,
s, athier han hose dssios

[3 * i total pwnership pemwtage
Appiivant affans et rg nghigs

nplican chegk s hux
s 107% 0 s of the applicant

Ldditional Pocuments (© be submitied by type of entity

f_} CORPORATION i} Cert of Inoorg, E Cert ot Good Stapding B more han 2 yrs. ol :3 Carl uf Auth @z lorsign corp 3
E:f PARTHERSHIP f: Padnership Agreement (Ganeral or L,mnrsc‘ ] ‘»aumard and Wite partaershin (ne wrillen agrsement
(U LeureD LIABILITY COMPANY ] Arkies of Oranlzation. 14 Cerl, of Authorty (it reigr oompanys £ Doeraliog prramy
{77 ASSOCIATION OR OTHER  ANlach copy Of Apeaments creating *«mw o o eelasionshlp batwean the pastiss
Hegh : Agent (1 gpdticabiss | Adtess 107 hawice
Yoy 7+Bieven: Corporation Service Co. | 1360 Brosdwav, Ste, 2090, Denver, o0 80203

_ QATH OF APPLICANT
t declare urder wﬂai}}r f pe; ] ry i the sacond ’d@g@e Hhat this applicali
0 the bast of nyy knoy ec:;& {also acknowledye thatitIs my responsibll
to comply with the prﬂv rs 0" the Colorado ! uquw-

ffa wt the responsibiity of my agests ang ay\,‘,s
ar Code which aflect my fcense, 7

&1"6’ aff aftact ”?iz!?fS e:"&f H CO:’?@”“, J‘ Lefe 7;)f~’>{8

. e’”}f
Yarkes Manegex Date f,}, ,fo 5’

Aatfrorizes Signatue | K\X'*W FTH

7-Eleven,

QE?’ORT’ AND APPROVAL OF LOGAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITYW/COUNTY)

Date applization filed with iozal authority Date of lncal authority hearing tor new lcense spplicnts; cannel be jess
. $hat 30 days from date of appiication 12-47311 £1)) GBB

THE LOTAL WOENSING AUTHORITY HERERY AT'F(R? .
That sach parson fequired fo fis DR 8404110 ] h eoord) hast ' Yos Mo
£71 sieen Sngarpriniad

v
{1 Besn subient to background investigation, naluding NCICCCIT chack fr oulstansting

Thad tha locat ardhority as contucied, of Infands to conduct. an inspetiion of e proposed premisss © ensura that e applisant s in
sompiance with, and aware ol Bouor 2ode provisions sifscling Dok gass ol inenss ...

coacinn of Aoticipated Dt
] Lipen approval of 22ale licensing authosty.

szsense ;sg_az‘z»,, veil e ! ressihes
1'¢r ,;( g f(“ or -’”‘ < i”w THERE‘.?(&R&, ”mlS A»‘PLIC@‘-TIO& 1S APPROVED,
st Linerssing Authoiy for ) Telephone Numbay N TOWN, CITY
] couay
Binresiars Tals 2

Signatise {allesl Oate |
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Cody Galloway

From: Ownsabre Roxanne L. - EXL [Roxanhe.Ownsabre@denvergov.org]

Sent: Wednesday, February 04, 2009 4:28 PM
To: christined@cherrycreekchamber.org; jimhannifin@comcast.net; denise.denslow@cliftoncpa.com;

actnow2000@earthlink.net; Mcbridem2645@aol.com; Thepoints_corporation@yahoo.com;
heather@premierventuresinc.com; abaldyga@msn.com; cpnnotify@congressparkneighbors.org; Cody

Galloway
Cc: Robb, Jeanne - City Council Dist. #10
Subject: New 3.2% Beer Off-Premises Liquor License for 7-Eleven Store 13200 @ 2340 E. Colfax Avenue
Attachments: 7-Eleven Store #13200-Letter & App.pdf

IMPORTANT NOTICE

THE DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE & LICENSES HAS IMPLEMENTED A POLICY OF NOTIFYING REGISTERED
NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS (“RNO’S”) OF RELEVANT LICENSE ACTIVITIES BY E-MAIL. WHEN E-MAIL ,
NOTIFICATION IS MADE, THERE WILL BE NO NOTIFICATION THROUGH THE POSTAL SERVICE. WE WILL ONLY USE
THE E-MAIL ADDRESS THAT IS REGISTERED WITH THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT .
(“CPD”). IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH RNO TO MAINTAIN A CORRECT E-MAIL ADDRESS WITH CPD. WE WILL
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FAILURE TO CHECK YOUR E-MAILS OR FOR BOUNCED E-MAILS, WHETHER BECAUSE
OF A FULL MAILBOX, OR CHANGED E-MAIL ADDRESS, OR FAILURE TO CORRECT THE CPD ADDRESS. WE ARE
ALSO WILLING TO SEND NOTIFICATIONS TO A SECOND RNO E-MAIL ADDRESS. TO THAT END, WE HAVE
REQUESTED CPD TO ADD A SECOND E-MAIL ADDRESS FOR EACH RNO. PLEASE CONTACT CPD DIRECTLY TO ADD
A SECOND E-MAIL ADDRESS TO THE CPD LIST.

Very truly yours, .

Roxanne L. Ownsabre

Department of Excise and Licenses
Direct Line 720-865-2758

2/4/2009



